date of this letter, remains incomplete. 

This letter is to confirm that we disengaged from the review of Champaign Urbana 
Autism Network as of and for the twelve-month period ended June 30, 2024, as of January 12, 
2026. MH CPA PLLC is electing to write-off the Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two 
dollars ($3,582) of unbilled time that we have incurred related to this engagement.  

We previously returned to you all original records you provided to us in connection with 
previous engagements. Our working paper files are the property of our firm, and will be